

COVID-19 UPDATE

June 10, 2022

Dear Residents and Family Members,

We wanted to inform you that we have learned that **an employee has tested positive for COVID-19**. We wish this individual a speedy recovery.

Mather Place is interviewing the individual to determine if they were in close contact with residents and/or employees (meaning within 6 feet of anyone for more than 15 minutes). Individuals who have been in close contact will be notified.

STEPS FOR STAYING SAFE:

The number of COVID-19 cases remains high in our area. Please protect yourself and others with some simple steps. **First, if you are experiencing any symptoms, we strongly encourage you to stay home and avoid spreading any illness you may have to others. If you think you have COVID-19 or were exposed to COVID-19, get tested.**



FEELING SICK? STAY HOME!

Please stay in your home if you feel ill—even with mild, cold-like symptoms.

Additionally,

- Practice **good hand hygiene** by washing your hands frequently for 20+ seconds.
- **Wear a well-fitting mask** that covers your mouth and nose when indoors in a public area.

Please take care and stay well.

Sincerely,

Gretchen Boscarino
Director of Repriorment Services

PS: Please note that this letter is being shared with all residents' current emergency contacts.



(847) 256.9585 | bewell@matherplacewilmette.com



6/10/22